
Johnson & Wales (RI) (2-0) -vs- Methodist (6-5)
3/5/2024 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Armstrong-Shelley)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Randazzo (1-0)
Loss: Presley Patterson (0-1)
HBP: R. Schultz, M. Randazzo, B. Nickerson, Colton Ide, Presley Patterson, Jackson Hunter
PB: Hunter Hollman
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Riddle First: Jeffrey Mizelle Third Base: Jamie Stallings 
Start: 4:07 PM   Time: 3:18   Attendance: 72   Weather: 68 F, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Johnson & Wales (RI) 1 2 3 0 3 0 3 0 2 14 15 1
Methodist 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8 7 0

Johnson & Wales (RI) 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Obert lf 3 2 1 3 1 1 1
T. Juan cf 5 2 2 1 1 0 1
E. Leone rf 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
R. Hasson ss 4 1 1 2 1 1 1
X. Botelho 3b 6 1 1 0 0 1 1
O. Davis c 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
N. Fortes 1b 4 2 1 3 1 1 0
R. Jean dh 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
J. Magane 2b 4 2 3 2 0 1 2
R. Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Randazzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. LaMothe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Nickerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 14 15 14 6 6 9

2B: E. Leone (1); J. Magane (1)
3B: J. Obert (1)
HR: O. Davis (1); N. Fortes (1)
SF: J. Obert (1)
SB: R. Hasson (2)
HBP: J. Obert (1); E. Leone (1); R. Hasson (1); J. Magane (1)
E: R. Hasson (1)
DP: 2

Methodist 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristen Melvin 3b 4 1 0 0 1 1 2
Jackson Deal cf 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Hunter Hollman c 4 2 2 2 1 0 2
Banks Hartman lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jackson Kuhn dh 3 1 0 1 1 1 0
Banks Engle 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Caleb Rogers ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Brandon Mauger 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Caleb Greene rf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Colton Ide p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Plisko p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Presley Patterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Hunter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Miale p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Carroll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 8 7 6 6 6 7

2B: Hunter Hollman (1); Banks Engle (1); Brandon Mauger (1);
Caleb Greene (1)
SF: Jackson Kuhn (1); Banks Engle (1)
SB: Hunter Hollman (1); Caleb Greene (1)
HBP: Banks Hartman (2); Banks Engle (1)
DP: 2

Johnson & Wales (RI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Schultz 1.0 3 6 6 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 10 2 1 32
M. Randazzo (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 16 18 6 4 60
E. LaMothe 1.0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 21
B. Nickerson 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 2 29
Totals 7 8 6 6 6 3 0 3 0 31 42 11 8 142

Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colton Ide 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 3 0 1 0 9 12 5 1 46
Josh Plisko 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 31
Presley Patterson (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 7 10 3 1 38
Jackson Hunter 1.2 2 3 3 1 1 3 0 1 0 7 9 2 2 37
Anthony Miale 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Chase Carroll 2.0 3 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 37
Totals 15 14 13 6 6 6 0 4 0 39 50 13 6 196



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 1st JWU MUB
J. Obert hit by pitch (3-1). 0 0
J. Obert advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. Juan fouled out to ss (3-2). 0 0
E. Leone flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
R. Hasson singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2); J. Obert scored. 1 0
X. Botelho grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 0

Methodist - Bottom of 1st JWU MUB
T. Melvin walked (3-2). 1 0
J. Deal walked (3-1); T. Melvin advanced to second. 1 0
H. Hollman doubled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); J. Deal scored; T. Melvin scored. 1 2
B. Hartman hit by pitch (0-1). 1 2
B. Hartman advanced to third; H. Hollman advanced to third on a wild pitch, scored. 1 3
J. Kuhn walked (3-1). 1 3
B. Engle flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-2); B. Hartman scored. 1 4
C. Rogers singled up the middle (0-1); J. Kuhn advanced to second. 1 4
B. Mauger fouled out to 3b (1-1). 1 4
C. Greene doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); C. Rogers scored; J. Kuhn scored. 1 6
T. Melvin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 2nd JWU MUB
O. Davis singled through the right side (0-0). 1 6
O. Davis advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 6
N. Fortes flied out to cf (3-2). 1 6
R. Jean singled to left field (1-2); O. Davis advanced to third. 1 6
J. Magane singled to right field, RBI (0-0); R. Jean advanced to third; O. Davis scored. 2 6
J. Obert flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0); R. Jean scored. 3 6
T. Juan walked (3-1); J. Magane advanced to second. 3 6
T. Juan advanced to second; J. Magane advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
E. Leone flied out to lf (2-1). 3 6

Methodist - Bottom of 2nd JWU MUB
M. Randazzo to p for R. Schultz. 3 6
J. Deal flied out to rf (1-0). 3 6
H. Hollman fouled out to 3b (3-2). 3 6
B. Hartman lined out to cf (0-0). 3 6

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 3rd JWU MUB
J. Plisko to p for C. Ide. 3 6
R. Hasson walked (3-1). 3 6
R. Hasson stole second. 3 6
X. Botelho singled through the right side (3-2); R. Hasson advanced to third. 3 6
O. Davis struck out swinging (1-2). 3 6
N. Fortes homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-1); X. Botelho scored; R. Hasson scored. 6 6
R. Jean grounded out to 3b (1-2). 6 6
J. Magane singled to right center (2-2). 6 6
J. Obert struck out swinging (2-2). 6 6

Methodist - Bottom of 3rd JWU MUB
J. Kuhn struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6
B. Engle hit by pitch (1-0). 6 6
C. Rogers struck out looking (2-2). 6 6



B. Mauger struck out swinging (0-2). 6 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 4th JWU MUB
P. Patterson to p for J. Plisko. 6 6
T. Juan popped up to 3b (1-1). 6 6
E. Leone hit by pitch (0-1). 6 6
R. Hasson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2); E. Leone out on the play. 6 6

Methodist - Bottom of 4th JWU MUB
C. Greene grounded out to c (2-2). 6 6
T. Melvin struck out swinging (1-2). 6 6
J. Deal out at first 1b to p (3-2). 6 6

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 5th JWU MUB
X. Botelho flied out to cf (3-2). 6 6
O. Davis homered to right field, RBI (3-0). 7 6
N. Fortes struck out swinging (2-2). 7 6
R. Jean walked (3-1). 7 6
J. Magane hit by pitch (1-2); R. Jean advanced to second. 7 6
J. Obert tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1); J. Magane scored; R. Jean scored. 9 6
T. Juan flied out to cf (0-1). 9 6

Methodist - Bottom of 5th JWU MUB
H. Hollman singled to left field (3-2). 9 6
B. Hartman popped up to 2b. 9 6
H. Hollman stole second. 9 6
J. Kuhn popped up to ss (3-2). 9 6
B. Engle flied out to lf (0-1). 9 6

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 6th JWU MUB
J. Hunter to p for P. Patterson. 9 6
E. Leone grounded out to 3b (1-1). 9 6
R. Hasson hit by pitch (2-1). 9 6
R. Hasson stole second. 9 6
X. Botelho struck out looking (2-2). 9 6
R. Hasson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 6
O. Davis popped up to ss (3-0). 9 6

Methodist - Bottom of 6th JWU MUB
C. Rogers grounded out to ss. 9 6
B. Mauger doubled down the lf line. 9 6
C. Greene walked (3-2). 9 6
T. Melvin grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; C. Greene out on the play. 9 6

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 7th JWU MUB
N. Fortes walked (3-0). 9 6
N. Fortes advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 6
R. Jean grounded out to 2b (2-2); N. Fortes advanced to third. 9 6
J. Magane doubled to left center, RBI (1-0); N. Fortes scored. 10 6
J. Obert flied out to cf (2-2). 10 6
J. Magane advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 6
T. Juan singled through the left side, RBI (1-2); J. Magane scored. 11 6
A. Miale to p for J. Hunter. 11 6



E. Leone doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); T. Juan scored. 12 6
R. Hasson struck out swinging (3-2). 12 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Methodist - Bottom of 7th JWU MUB
E. LaMothe to p for M. Randazzo. 12 6
J. Deal reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the throw. 12 6
J. Deal advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 6
H. Hollman walked (3-2). 12 6
H. Hollman advanced to second; J. Deal scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 12 7
B. Hartman out at first 1b to p (2-2); H. Hollman advanced to third. 12 7
J. Kuhn flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1); H. Hollman scored, unearned. 12 8
B. Engle doubled to left center (0-1). 12 8
C. Rogers struck out looking (2-2). 12 8

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 8th JWU MUB
C. Carroll to p for A. Miale. 12 8
X. Botelho flied out to rf (2-2). 12 8
O. Davis walked (3-2). 12 8
N. Fortes popped up to 2b (2-2). 12 8
R. Jean singled to right center (3-1); O. Davis advanced to second. 12 8
J. Magane struck out swinging (0-2). 12 8

Methodist - Bottom of 8th JWU MUB
B. Nickerson to p for E. LaMothe. 12 8
B. Mauger grounded out to ss. 12 8
C. Greene singled through the left side (1-1). 12 8
T. Melvin fouled out to 1b (2-2). 12 8
C. Greene stole second. 12 8
J. Deal walked (3-1). 12 8
H. Hollman flied out to cf (0-0). 12 8

Johnson & Wales (RI) - Top of 9th JWU MUB
J. Obert walked (3-0). 12 8
T. Juan singled through the left side (1-0); J. Obert advanced to second. 12 8
E. Leone singled up the middle, RBI (2-0); T. Juan advanced to second; J. Obert scored. 13 8
E. Leone advanced to second; T. Juan advanced to third on a passed ball. 13 8
R. Hasson grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0); T. Juan scored, unearned. 14 8
X. Botelho lined into double play 2b to ss (1-0); E. Leone out on the play. 14 8

Methodist - Bottom of 9th JWU MUB
B. Hartman hit by pitch (3-2). 14 8
J. Kuhn grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2); B. Hartman out on the play. 14 8
B. Engle struck out looking (0-2). 14 8


